### 900452098 05/25/2018

900452098

05/25/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Foods Inc		<del>35/24/2013</del>	Corporation: DELAWARE
			······································

# 05/18/2018

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blemish Inc.	
Street Address:	2723 West Vernon Avenue #402	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87901497	FAIRY BERRY	
Serial Number:	87885235	DRUNK BUTTER	
Serial Number:	87885353	DIRTY BUTTER	
Serial Number:	87882194	SLUMBER BUTTER	
Serial Number:	87882218	ALSO HERS	
Serial Number:	. 87879692	KUSH KISS	
Serial Number:	87851627	BATH PAINT	
Serial Number:	87851642	PEARL BUTTER -	
Serial Number:	87816925	ORGASM	
Serial Number:	87797374	BRAIN BUTTER	
Serial Number:	87794050	DISCO PEARL	
Serial Number:	87786622	BEAUTY SHROOMS	
Serial Number:	87784139	GLOW BUTTER	
Serial Number:	87755483	SMARTY PANTSUIT	
Serial Number:	87683969	PEARL BUTTER	
Serial Number:	87684014	PINK PROTEIN	
Serial Number:	87822724	PUMP AND DUMP HIM	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0604 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kati@pearlbutter.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine Holland

Address Line 1: 2723 West Vernon Avenue #402
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Holland
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Holland/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20183959585#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0605

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:16 AM 05/18/2018
FILED 10:16 AM 05/18/2018
SR 2018/3959585 - File Number 6186226

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF Bear Foods Inc

Bear Foods Inc, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Bear Foods Inc resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Blemish Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bear Foods Inc has caused this certificate to be signed by its Authorized Officer this 18 day of May \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

BY:	Cotherina		-Signature
	Katherine Authorized Of	Holland	please print

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 05/25/2018